### 505735979 10/23/2019

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5782793

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HEMISPHERX BIOPHARMA, INC.	09/03/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIM IMMUNOTECH INC.	
Street Address:	2117 SW HIGHWAY 484	
City:	OCALA	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	34473	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8075877

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)390-1277

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (703)390-9051

**Email:** info@sbpatentlaw.com

Correspondent Name: STUDEBAKER & BRACKETT PC Address Line 1: 8255 GREENSBORO DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: TYSONS, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	500051-000591	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GARY R. TANIGAWA	
SIGNATURE:	/Gary R. Tanigawa/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/23/2019	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Change\_of\_Name\_Aim\_Immunotech\_Inc#page1.tif source=Change\_of\_Name\_Aim\_Immunotech\_Inc#page2.tif

PATENT 505735979 REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0547

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEMISPHERX BIOPHARMA, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEMISPHERX BIOPHARMA, INC." TO "AIM IMMUNOTECH INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2019, AT 2:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE THIRD DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

2249636 8100 SR# 20197046719

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203600223

Date: 09-16-19

PATENT REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0548

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:45 PM 08/22/2019 FILED 02:45 PM 08/22/2019 SR 20196665296 - File Number 2249636

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF HEMISPHERX BIOPHARMA, INC.

Under Section 242 of the Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

The undersigned, being the duly elected President and Chief Executive Officer of Hemispherx Blopharma, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the corporation, at a meeting of the Board of Directors duly called, adopted the following resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation:

"Article '1' of the Certificate of Incorporation, which sets forth the corporation's name, is amended and, as amended, reads as follows:

'1. The name of the corporation is AIM ImmunoTech Inc."

SECOND: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment take effect on September 3, 2019 at 12:01a.m. Delaware time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed this 22nd they of Author 2019.

Thomas K. Equels, President as

Chief Executive Officer

322276

PATENT REEL: 050797 FRAME: 0549

**RECORDED: 10/23/2019**